
Pos 

 

Spec E30 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

 

Spec Miata 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

 

Super Touring 5 
1 

 

944 Spec 
1 
2 
3 
4 

No. 

182 
38 

540 
190 
410 
753 

40 
154 
230 
183 
747 
414 

6 

O3 
64 
14 

132 
97 
15 

O27 
912 
O8 
O5 

426 
88 
31 

185 
48 
25 

931 

56 

57 
26 

119 
494 

Name 

Tyler Wrenn 
Douglas Erber 
Colin Fabeny 
Lawrence Canzone 
Mike Tempel 
Fred Switzer 
James Patrick 
Jeremy Buckingham 
Laura Spittle 
Preston Wrenn 
Weldon Loeblein 
Jon Stroup 
Scott Gress 

Broderick Bauguess 
Keith Williamson 
Jeremy Barnes 
Don Elvington 
Bayani Dia 
Jason Ball 
Thomas Gennosa 
Kimball Markham 
John Palazzolo 
Team Trinity Racing SM 
David Ardoin 
Capers Zentmeyer 
Team Tyler Racing 
Paul Aron 
Annika Carter 
Michael Moore 
Rodriques Walker 

Team GHR Racing 

Pete Yousko 
Greg Hobbs 
John Torgersen 
Larry Helm 

Make/Model 

BMW 325ES 
BMW 325i 
BMW SE30 
bmw 325 
BMW 325is 
BMW 325i 
Bmw 325is 
BMW E30 
BMW E30 325i 
BMW 325is 
BMW 325is 
BMW 325i 
BMW 325 

mazda miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
mazda miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata (SM) 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

BMW 325is 

Porsche 944 
Porsche 944 
Porsche 944 
Porsche 944 

Class 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Super Touring 5 

944 Spec 

944 Spec 

944 Spec 

944 Spec 

Laps 

14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
12 

14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 

7 

14 

14 
14 
14 
14 

Diff 

1.229 
20.760 
25.635 
39.988 
47.233 
50.721 
54.675 
55.998 
56.272 
57.570 

1:19.459 
2 Laps 

18.045 
28.787 
28.941 
33.358 
37.000 
39.119 
42.796 
42.829 
47.599 
48.262 

1:07.648 
7 Laps 

14 Laps 
14 Laps 
14 Laps 
14 Laps 

2.556 
10.683 
22.598 

Total Tm 

31:30.764 
31:31.993 
31:51.524 
31:56.399 
32:10.752 
32:17.997 
32:21.485 
32:25.439 
32:26.762 
32:27.036 
32:28.334 
32:50.223 
28:49.509 

31:28.789 
31:46.834 
31:57.576 
31:57.730 
32:02.147 
32:05.789 
32:07.908 
32:11.585 
32:11.618 
32:16.388 
32:17.051 
32:36.437 
19:08.161 

15.617 
15.883 
16.982 
17.184 

32:07.679 

32:20.121 
32:22.677 
32:30.804 
32:42.719 

Best Tm 

1:50.525 
1:50.378 
1:51.826 
1:51.257 
1:52.352 
1:52.913 
1:53.382 
1:53.394 
1:53.858 
1:53.592 
1:53.151 
1:55.291 
1:52.826 

1:49.285 
1:50.758 
1:51.498 
1:51.346 
1:51.626 
1:51.973 
1:52.305 
1:51.963 
1:52.523 
1:52.548 
1:52.285 
1:54.589 
1:54.399 

1:51.309 

1:52.321 
1:52.296 
1:53.021 
1:54.974 

Notes 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 11/7/2021 4:43:51 PM 

David Escobar - Timing & Scoring 

Rob Sellers - Tming & Scoring 

JIm Pantas - Event Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NASA - Southeast 

Margin of Victory 

1.975 

Avg. Speed 

60.572 

Best Lap Tm 

1:49.285 

Best Speed 

74.777 

Best Lap by 

O3 - Broderick Bauguess 

 

NASA-SE CMP (Carolina) Nov 2021 

Lightning - 944Spec SE30 SM ST5 

Lightning Race 

Race started at 15:11:38 

Carolina Motorsports Park 2.270 miles 

11/7/2021 02:00 PM 


